PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the corrective assignment to list both inventors, Sebastian Egner and Franciscus Petrus Widdershoven previously recorded on Reel 028512 Frame 0075. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sebastian Egner	01/17/2002
Franciscus Petrus Widdershoven	01/10/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.		
Street Address:	GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1		
City:	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6701408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: dkramer@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze
Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6657-67000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean M. Munyon

PATENT

REEL: 029000 FRAME: 0168

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective Inventor assignment (to add 2nd inventor)#page1.tif source=Corrective Inventor assignment (to add 2nd inventor)#page2.tif source=Corrective Inventor assignment (to add 2nd inventor)#page3.tif source=Corrective Inventor assignment (to add 2nd inventor)#page4.tif source=Corrective Inventor assignment (to add 2nd inventor)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029000 FRAME: 0169

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

OWECHINE CONU Sheet to convect convective assignment assignment

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the inventor's name previously recorded on Reel 012655 Frame 0022. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the inventor's name is "Sebastian Egner", not "Sabastian Egner".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

2nd inventor; Franciscus Petrus Widdershoven aliazor

Execution Date 01/17/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Sebastian Egner

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country: NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6701408	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(512)853-8801

Phone:

5128538800

Email:

cacker@intprop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be

sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze

Address Line 1:

1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2:

Building 2, Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

6657-00401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Dean M. Munyon

PATENT REEL: 029000 FRAME: 0170

03-13-2002

NL000707				
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	1020128	糖組組織 タブ	U.S. Dept. of Patent and Tr	Commerce ademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents:			documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): SEBASTIAN FRANCISCUS PETRUS WIDDERSHOVE		Name: KONI	dress of receiving ; NKLIJKE PHILIPS ELEC ess: CROSNEWOUDSEWI	CTRONICS N.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying p attached?	arty(ies) No X	Country: T	DA EINDHOVEN HE WETHERLANDS name(s) & address(es	nl 464 ach 47
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Merger		Yes No	`F
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 01/17/2002; 0	Change of Terms			
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):			
If this document is being fil application, is	ed together with a r	new application,	the execution date :	of the
A. Patent Application No.(8)		B. Paten	t No.(s)	
10/014,225	Additional m	mbers attached?	Yes	X No
Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NO	mailed:	6. Total number involved:	r of applications as	nd patents
CORPORATION Street Address: 580 WHITE PL City: TARRYTOWN State: N	AINS ROAD	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$40 d X Authorized Account	0.03 đ to Deposit
		8. Deposit Ac	count Number: 14-1	1270
	***************************************		it account)	
	TOR OC	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge a copy is a true copy of the or		roing information	is true and correct	t and any attached
Aeron Waxler, Reg. 48,027 Name of Person Signing		J ~ ~	10,10	2//8/3-2 Bate
	ages including cover			
mall cocumenta	Commissioner of Pa Box Ass		heet information to arks	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECOIDED FOR SECTION OF SEC
				0,, 0

PATENT REEL: 029000 FRAME: 0171

NL000707	
Porm PTO 1595	脚脚脚 U.S. Dept. of Commerce Qフ Patent and Trademark Office
	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SASASTIAN ECHER FRANCISCUS PETRUS WIDDERSHOVEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1 City: 5621 BA EINDHOVEN Country: THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Terms Other	Yes No x
Execution Date: 01/17/2002; 01/10/2002	
	B. Patent No.(s) Umbers attached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
CORPORATION Street Address: 580 WHITE PLAINS ROAD City: TARRYTOWN State: NY Zip: 10591	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.80 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregopy is a true copy of the original document. 	going information is true and correct and any attached
Aaron Waxler, Reg. 48,027 Name of Person Signing	T Word 2//8/32 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	
Commissioner of Pa Box Ass	required cover sheet information to: tents and Trademarks signments D.C. 20231

DE OF PUBLIS RECORDS
REB 27 M O 55
RIMANCE SECTION

Date

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, as a below-named assignors, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing

under the laws of the	Kingdom of the Netherla	ands, whose business address is	Groenewoudseweg 1,
5621 BA Eindhoven,	the Netherlands, its succ	essors and assigns, the applicati	on for a United States
Patent for the improve	ements in a "Data proce	essing device with a memory lo	cation in which data is
stored according to a	WOM code" invented	by us, which application:	
is executed concur	rently herewith		
was executed by n	ne/us on		
X is Serial No. 19/91	4.226 filed11	.December2001	
is International Ap	plication No	filed	enreatent
and all rights in and to	said application, and al	I Patents which may be granted	therefor, and all divisions,
reissues, continuations	s and extensions thereof,	and authorize and request the C	Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue a	ll Patents on said improv	ements or resulting therefrom t	o said Assignee as assignee
of the entire interest a	nd covenant that we have	e full right so to do, and agree th	nat we will communicate to
said Assignee or its re	presentatives any facts k	mown to me respecting said imp	provements and testify in
any legal proceeding,	sign all lawful papers, e	xecute all divisional, continuing	and reissue applications,
make all rightful oath	s and generally do every	thing possible to aid said Assign	ice, its successors, assigns
- '		otection for said invention.	
	- " "		
17 January 2002	(sign name here)	Tanco	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Sebastian EGNER	~
	v		

Franciscus Petrus WIDDERSHOVEN

(sign name here)

(print name here)

, Assignor

Date

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, as a below-named assignors, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing

		ands, whose business address is (<u> </u>
		cessors and assigns, the application	
		essing device with a memory loc	cation in which data is
stored according to	a WOM code" invented	l by us, which application:	
is executed concu	rrently herewith		

		1December2001	
		filed	,
and all rights in and t	to said application, and a	il Patents which may be granted th	perefor and all divisions
		and authorize and request the Co	
		vements or resulting therefrom to	
		e full right so to do, and agree that	_ _
		known to me respecting said impr	
•		execute all divisional, continuing a	-
		thing possible to aid said Assigne	- - -
		rotection for said invention.	e, no successors, assigns
	min and outside proper p.	overtill for said involution.	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Sebastian EGNER	, resignor
10 January 2002	(sign name here)		, Assignor

Franciscus Petrus WIDDERSHOVEN

(print name here)

RECORDED: 09/17/2012

PATENT REEL: 029000 FRAME: 0174